

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	202202213 V	ersion: 1				
Туре:	Ordinance	Status:	Passed			
File created:	12/9/2022	In control:	Cincinnati City Council			
On agenda:	12/21/2022	Final action:	12/21/2022			
Enactment date:	12/21/2022	Enactment #:	0391-2022			
Title:	ORDINANCE, submitted by Sheryl M. M. Long, City Manager, on 12/14/2022, AUTHORIZING the City Manager to apply for, accept, and appropriate a grant in an amount of up to \$34,560 from the Murray & Agnes Seasongood Good Government Foundation for the purpose of administering an Internship Program; and AUTHORIZING the Finance Director to deposit the grant funds into Citizens Summer Jobs Fund revenue account no. 308x8571.					
Sponsors:	City Manager					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Transmittal, 2. Ordinance, 3. 391-2022, 4. 391-2022 T					
Date	Ver. Action By	Ac	ion	Result		

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
12/21/2022	1	Cincinnati City Council	Passed	Pass
12/21/2022	1	Cincinnati City Council	Suspension of the three readings	Pass
12/19/2022	1	Budget and Finance Committee	Recommend Passage	
12/14/2022	1	Cincinnati City Council	Referred to Budget & Finance Committee	

ORDINANCE, submitted by Sheryl M. M. Long, City Manager, on 12/14/2022, **AUTHORIZING** the City Manager to apply for, accept, and appropriate a grant in an amount of up to \$34,560 from the Murray & Agnes Seasongood Good Government Foundation for the purpose of administering an Internship Program; and AUTHORIZING the Finance Director to deposit the grant funds into Citizens Summer Jobs Fund revenue account no. 308x8571.

PASS